## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 350 of 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Seeber, Sokol, Simpson, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Frasier, Beaty, McDevitt and Braymer

## DECREASING CAPITAL PROJECT NO. H345 WARREN COUNTY BIKEWAY CONNECTIONS; AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF FUNDS AND AMENDING WARREN COUNTY BUDGET FOR 2016

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors does hereby decrease Capital Project No. H345 Warren County Bikeway Connections as follows:

- 1. Capital Project No. H345 Warren County Bikeway Connections is hereby decreased in the amount of Nine Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars and Forty Cents (\$997.40).
- 2. The total estimated cost of Capital Project No. H345 is now Nine Thousand Two Dollars and Sixty Cents (\$9,002.60).
  - 3. The decrease in such Capital Project consists of the following:
    - a. Decrease in Federal Share in the amount of Six Thousand Dollars (\$6,000);
    - b. Increase in the Local Share in the amount of Five Thousand Two Dollars and Sixty Cents (\$5,002.60) shall be transferred from Budget Code A.9950 910 Transfers -Capital Projects, Interfund Transfers, to provide Warren County's local share; and be it further,

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Budget for 2016 is hereby amended accordingly.